UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1502018052 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT Karen A. Yarbrough FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS Cook County Recorder of Deeds A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Date: 01/20/2015 03:02 PM Pg: 1 of 5 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Ropes & Gray LLP **Prudential Tower** 800 Boylston Street Boston, MA 02199-3650 Attention: Josephine 11. Greaves THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE I UMF ER (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 1109518032; filed 04/05/2011 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financiae Guatement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement 3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignr a in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate ffected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statemer. Identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check or c mese three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANG i name ... Vor address: Complete item 6a or 6b and item 7a or 7b and item 7c ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and item 7c This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - pro. do only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BagcraftPapercon I, LLC ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAM -6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of Party information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7h , use "xact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL SO COUNTRY STATE CITY 7c. MAILING ADDRESS

9. N	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	NG THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only <u>one</u> name (9: and provide name of authorizing Debtor	a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignme	nt)
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas,	as Collateral Agent		loves in
		FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX

ADD collateral

DELETE collateral

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

Indicate collateral:

1111779-1607

8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:

3900 W 43rd Street, Chicago, IL (2nd Lien) (2011)

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

ASSIGN collateral

RESTATE covered collateral

1502018052 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on A	Amendment form			
09518032; filed 04/05/2011 NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9	on Amendment form			
123 ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collat	teral Agent			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SUF VAM T				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	IE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR	R FILING OFFICE USE O	NLY
Name of DEBTOR on related financing state next (Name of a current De	have at second required for indexing purp	oses only in some filing offices	- see Instruction item 13): P	rovide o
Name of DEBTOR on related financing state nept (Name of a current be one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full mane; do not omit, modify, or abb	breviate any part of the Debtor's name);	ee instructions if name does no	ot fit	
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
BagcraftPapercon I, LLC	TENOT PERSONAL NAME	TADDITIONAL NA	AME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUI	FFIX
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		,,	
	JANA ().		
	4 County	Contraction of		
	17. Description of			
. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: Covers timber to be cut covers as extracted collatera) is file.	17, Description of led as a fixture filing			
This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENOMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is fill. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17	17, Description of led as a fixture filing	eal estate:		_
This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is fill. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17	17, Description of led as a fixture filing	eal estate:		
5. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut	17, Description of led as a fixture filing	eal estate:		

1502018052 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A Description of Land

PERMANENT TAX ID NOS.:

19-02-100-027-0000 19-02-100-028-0000

A part of 19-02-100-031-0000

19-02-100-013-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3900 W. 43rd Street

Chicago, IL 60632

The land referred to is situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, is described as follows:

Parcel 1:

An irregular shaped parce! of land in the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the North line of private West 43rd Street (a Private Street) said North line of private West 43 d Street being 33.0 feet North of and parallel to the South line of the West Half of the Northy est Quarter of said Section 2, and a line 299.07 feet (measured parallel to aforesaid Sou'n line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2), West of and parallel to the East line of said West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, said last described parallel line being the Easterly boundary line of the premises conveyed by the First National Bank of Chicago, to the then Trustees of the Central Manufacturing District by Deed dated April 9, 1957 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois on Mr.y 27, 1957 in Book 54908, at Page 226 as Document No. 16915322; thence North along the last described parallel line, 308.29 feet to a point, said point being also the Northeast corner of the said premises as conveyed by Deed dated April 9, 1957 as aforementioned, theree Northeasterly along a curve convex to the Southeast, having a radius of 2.35.12 feet, an arc distance of 229.84 feet, more or less, to its intersection with a line 519.27 feet, by rectangular measurement, North of and parallel to said South line of the West Heat of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, said point of intersection being 160.16 feet (measure) parallel to aforesaid South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2), West of said East line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2; thence East along the last described parallel line to a point 158.0 feet, by rectangular measurement, West of and parallel to said East line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2; thence Southeasterly along a curved line convex to the Southeast, having a radius of 584.21 feet, an arc distance of 209.93 feet, more or less, to a point which is 314.32 feet, by rectangular measurement, North of said South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2 and 120.7 feet West of the East line of said West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, measured along a line parallel to the South line thereof; thence Southeasterly on a straight line to a point which is 212.9 feet,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

by rectangular measurement, North of the said South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, and 82.41 feet West of the East line of said West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, measured along a line parallel to the South line thereof; thence Southeasterly on a curve convex to the Northeast, having a radius of 562.19 feet, an arc distance of 19.0 feet, more or less, to a point which is 195.08 feet, by rectangular measurement, North of the South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2 and 76.02 feet West of the East line of said West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, measured along a line parallel with the South line thereof: thence Southerly on a curve convex to the East, having a radius of 317.63 feet, an arc distance of 127.55 feet, more or less, to a point which is 69.58 feet, by rectangular measurement, North of said South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 2, and 60.26 feet West of the East line of said West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, measured along a line parallel with the South line thereof; thence Southerly along a straight line to a point in the North line of West 43rd Street, aforementioned, said point being 63.05 feet West of the East line of said West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, measured along a line parallel with the South line thereof; thence West along said North line of West 43rd Street, a distance of 236.01 feet to the Point of Beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

That part of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the North Line or West 43rd Street (a private street), said North line of West 43rd Street being 33.0 feet North of and parallel to the South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 2, and a line 299.07 feet (measured parallel to aforesaid South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2) West of and parallel to the East line of said West Haif of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, said last described parallel line being the Easterly boundary line of the premises conveyed by the First National Bank of Chicago, to the then Trustees of the Central Manufacturing District by Deed dated April 9, 1957 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois, on May 27, 1957 in Book 54508, at Page 226 as Document No. 16915322; thence North along the last described parallel une 182.0 feet; thence West along a line parallel to the North line of aforesaid West 43rd Street, 57.75 feet to an existing brick wall of a one story building; thence Southerly along in said brick wall and its Southerly extension, 182.0 feet to the North line of said West 43rd Street; thence East along said North line of said West 43rd Street, 60.05 feet to the Point of Beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 3:

That part lying West of a straight line parallel to and 299.07 feet (measured parallel to the South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, West of the East line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, of the following described premises:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

An irregular shaped parcel of land in the West Half of Section 2, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the North line of private West 43rd Street (a private street), said North line of private West 43rd Street being 33 feet North of and parallel to the South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, and a line 784.07 feet, (measured parallel to aforesaid South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2), West of and parallel to the East line of said West Half of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 2, said last described parallel line being the Easterly boundary line of the premises conveyed by the First National Bank of Chicago to the then Trustees of Central Natural District by Deed dated July 18, 1951 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois on July 26, 1951 in Book 47027, at Page 156 as Document No. 1°132507; thence North along the last described parallel line, 248.02 feet to a point; thence Northeasterly on a straight line 131.28 feet, more or less, to its intersection with a line 501 feet, by rectangular measurement, North of and parallel to said South line of the Wes. Half of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 2, said point of intersection being 654.07 feet (measured parallel to aforesaid South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 2), West of said East line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2; thence East along the last described line to a point of curve, said point of curve being 447.5 reet (measured parallel to aforesaid South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter c1 sa d Section 2), West of the South East line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 2; thence Northeasterly along a curve, convex to the Southeast, having a radius of 295.12 feet, an arc distance of 385.82 feet, more or less, to its intersection with a line 519,27 feet, by rectangular measurement, North of and parallel to said South line of the West 'Azif of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, said point of intersection being 160.16 feet (messured parallel to aforesaid South line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2) West of said East line of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2; then & East along the last described parallel line to its intersection with a line 158 feet, by recangular measurement, West of and parallel to the said East line of the Wes: Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 2, said last described parallel line being the Easterly boundary line of the premises conveyed by the Chicago River and Indiana Railroad Company, to the First National Bank of Chicago by Deed dated May 23, 1951 and recorded in the Ke order's Office of Cook County, Illinois on June 7, 1951 in Book 46794, at Page 526 as Document No. 15094225; thence South along the last described parallel line to the said North line of private West 43rd Street; thence West along said North line of private West 43rd Street to the Point of Beginning, in Cook County, Illinois; EXCEPTING therefrom that part thereof described above as Parcel 2, all in Cook County, Illinois.